

t

SLP(C)No. 9576 OF 2005  
ITEM No.(MM)11 & 12

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9576/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in WA 410/05  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. ABDUL FAROOK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PERAMBALUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
exemption from filing O.T. )

With

SLP(C)No.9577/2005 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkatraman, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Status quo as of today shall be maintained.

List on the allotted date.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER