

\
SLP(C)No. 9576 OF 2005
ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9576/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in WA 410/05
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. ABDUL FAROOK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PERAMBALUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and exemption from filing O.T.))
With SLP(C)No.9577/2005

Date : 03/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. TLV Iyer,Sr.Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Venkataraman,Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Status quo regarding construction shall be maintained in the meantime.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No
. 4576/05 and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 4577/05.
Ms. V. Mohna, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 9577/0
5 and respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 9576/05.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master