

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9576/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in WA No.410/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. ABDUL FAROOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PERAMBALUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for raising additional grounds and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.9577 of 2005

(With application for raising additional grounds and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indira G.,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)

Six weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

9577/2005 counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder
, if any,

within two weeks thereafter. Post after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER