

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9576/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in WA No.410/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. ABDUL FAROOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PERAMBALUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.9577 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Narayanan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Mr. Swamiraj Inbadurai,Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder is allowed.

Let the rejoinder affidavit be accepted.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.9576/2005. Mr. Ramakrishna

Prasad,Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.5 in SP(C) No.9577/2005.

....2/-

-2-

Service is complete. Let the matter appear for final disposal on 3rd March, 2006. Rejoinder be filed in the in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

