

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9576/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in WA No. 410/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. ABDUL FAROOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PERAMBALUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9577 of 2005  
(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder, c/delay in filing  
counter affidavit, permission to submit addl. documents and  
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 22/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indira G., Adv.  
Mr. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
No. 5 Mr. K.V. Viswhwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondents Mr. V. Kanakraj, Sr. Adv.  
1&6 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

-2-

For Respondents 2 to 4 Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Prasanta, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent No.5 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
(in SLP(C) 9577/05)

For Respondent Nos.1 & 2 Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
(in SLP(C) 9575/05)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the parties for about half an hour, the Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT